
392 North Main Street
Crossville, Tennessee 38555City of Crossville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 123-0357 Name: Centennial Park Asphalt Paving, Sealing, and
Striping

Status:Type: Contract Passed

File created: In control:11/2/2023 City Council

On agenda: Final action:11/14/2023 11/14/2023

Title: Approval of Closeout Change Order-Centennial Park Asphalt Paving, Sealing, and Striping

Sponsors: Engineering Department, Tim Begley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Closeout Change Order Centennial Park Asphalt Paving Sealing and Striping

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City Council11/14/2023 1

Work Session11/7/2023 1

Approval of Closeout Change Order-Centennial Park Asphalt Paving, Sealing, and Striping

SUMMARY: A final closeout change order for this project is attached and it includes an additional
8.02 tons of asphalt at an additional cost of $1,604.00 for a total contract price of $105,956.00. The
Director of Engineering recommends the approval of the change order.

BUDGET ACCOUNT: 110-44400-930-003, 110-44400-940-019

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve the attached change order with an increase in contract
price of $1,604.00.

City of Crossville Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

